RESOLUTION 2015–48

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE AWARD CONTRACT FOR FLOOR FINISHES AT THE HOUSING AUTHORITY COUNTY OF MORRIS COMPLEXES

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris on November 10, 2015 awarded the contract for Floor Finishes for the Housing Authority of the County of Morris Complexes to **Freddy's Floor Covering, Inc** in Resolution 2015-42; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2015-42 read the "Housing Authority of the County of Morris solicited bids for Floor Finishes for the Housing Authority of the County of Morris Complexes for the period of January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016"; and

WHEREAS, the bid documents and the NJ Statues provide for a 2 year contract for the type of services which are the subject of this contract; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution is to amend the contract date for Floor Finishes to Freddy's Floor Covering for the **period of January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2017**; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority County of Morris, that **Freddy's Floor Covering, Inc.** contract is amended for the period of January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2017.

Original Signed By:

Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary

Date Adopted

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES

Gina Bozzi, Finance Manager